Name of Proposed Contractor: Renee Proksel

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 4/1/2024

NDE Contract Number: 44341

Contract Amount: \$2,569

Contract Dates: 4/08/24-07/20/24

Scope of Services: Attend the National Project SEARCH Conference in Albuquerque, NM as a

member of the Nebraska Medicine Bellevue Project SEARCH team.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Renee is an employee of Bellevue Public

Schools.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Vocational Rehabilitation

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

lindy.foley@nebraska.gov (402)430-1689

Name of Proposed Contractor: Lori Chleborad

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 4/1/2024

NDE Contract Number: 44342

Contract Amount: \$7,000

Contract Dates: 4/15/24-4/14/25

Scope of Services: Coaching and training services.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Lori is an employee of UNL.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

melody.hobson@nebraska.gov (402)860-4055

Name of Proposed Contractor: Taryn Brown

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 4/1/2024

NDE Contract Number: 44344

Contract Amount: \$24,000

Contract Dates: 4/15/24-3/31/25

Scope of Services: Serve as State Officer Coordinator for HOSA/Future Health

Professionals.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Taryn is an employee of Waverly Public

Schools.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Career, Technical and Adult Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

katie.graham@nebraska.gov (402)937-2809

Name of Proposed Contractor: Joan Callahan

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 4/2/2024

NDE Contract Number: 44345

Contract Amount: \$19,350

Contract Dates: 4/15/24-4/14/25

Scope of Services: Provide training and ERS classroom observations.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Joan is an employee of OPS.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

melody.hobson@nebraska.gov (402)860-4055

Name of Proposed Contractor: Bradford Brabec

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 4/18/2024

NDE Contract Number: 45015

Contract Amount: \$205,000

Contract Dates: 7/1/24-6/30/25

Scope of Services: Provide medical consultative services.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Bradford is an employee of UNMC.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Disability Determinations Services

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

krysti.michl@ssa.gov (402/471-3609)